## 503517062 10/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUI XU	11/05/2009
CUNQI CUI	11/05/2009
JOSHUA CZECZUGA	11/05/2009
JARED LOMBARDI	11/05/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFECELL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	ONE MILLENNIUM WAY				
City:	BRANCHBURG				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08876-3876				

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12862033

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-6024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-449-6552

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. VAN EMAN, M.D.

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123436-05601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. VAN EMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Van Eman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=123436-05601 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=123436-05601 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503517062 REEL: 036765 FRAME: 0161

source=123436-05601 Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=123436-05601 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=123436-05601 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036765 FRAME: 0162

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Hul Xu, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Daisy Court, Plainsboro, New Jersey, 08536, USA; Cunqi Cui a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4 Mozart Court, East Windsor, New Jersey, 08536, USA; Joshua Czeczuga a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2003 Jamestown Common, Hillsborough, New Jersey, 08844, USA; and Jared Lombardi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Matthew Court, Lebanon, New Jersey, 08833, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Vascular Grafts Derived from Acellular Tissue Matrices, (Application No. 61/239,237 filed 9/02/2009); and

WHEREAS, LifeCell Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is One Millennium Way, Branchburg, New Jersey, 08876-3876 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to our respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

1/5

Docket No.: STR.0313

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009.

Assignor, Hui Xu

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY §

Ş

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Hul Xu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5th day of November, 2009.

SUSAN A. WOODRING NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2013 Notary Public, State of New Jersey

My commission expires: (3)

2/5

Docket No.: STR-0313

	TESTIMONY		9	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this		day
of_		, 2009.				j	<)			, startage extre	<b>^</b>	
							1, 1840	\$\frac{1}{2}\tag{1}			Z Cam	
					Ã		nor, Cı				***************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY §

\$
COUNTY OF MERCER \$

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Cunql Cul, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>5</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009.

SUSAN A. WOODRING NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERBEY My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2013 Notary Public, State of New Jersey My commission expires

3/5

Docket No.: STR.0313

IN TESTIMONY of <u>Alawania</u>	WHEREOF, , 2009.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	_5_	day
				Ä	seig	ofr, Je	) Spyle	Czec	zug	3	

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY §

\$
COUNTY OF SOMERSET §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Joshua Czeczuga, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $\underline{\underline{S^k}}$  day of  $\underline{\underline{November}}$ , 2009

SUSAN A. WOODRING NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY Commission Expires Sopt. 28, 2013

Notary Public, State of New Jersey My commission expires: 33

4/5

Docket No.: STR.0313

TESTIMONY <i>Povember</i>	*	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	 day
			Ā		es / nor, Ve	/ /2011 red L	Izd ombi	/ Andi	

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY §
\$
COUNTY OF HUNTERDON §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Jared Lombardi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\lambda \lambda \cdot \frac{1000}{1000} \text{(2009)}.

SUSAN A. WOODHING <u>\$1.44.4.7</u> <u>VorAA.///</u> NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of New Jersey STATE DE NEW JERSEY My commission expires: \$2.20 My Commission expires: \$2.20

5/5

Docket No.: STR.0313

PATENT REEL: 036765 FRAME: 0167